

KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

July 6, 2017

Ordinance 18553

	Proposed No. 2017-0272.1 Sponsors McDermott
1	AN ORDINANCE appointing and confirming the King
2	County council representative to the communities of
3	opportunity-best starts for kids advisory board; and
4	amending Ordinance 18442, Section 2.
5	STATEMENT OF FACTS:
6	1. Ordinance 18442 added to the K.C.C. chapter 2A.300 a new section on
7	the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids advisory board.
8	2. Ordinances 18442, in carrying out Ordinance 18088, included in the
9	board membership for the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids
LO	advisory board one member that shall be appointed and confirmed as a
l1	representative of the county council by the county council by ordinance.
12	3. Ordinance 18442 appointed and confirmed Katherine Cortes as the
13	member of the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids levy
14	advisory board representing the county council.
15	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
16	SECTION 1. Ordinance 18442, Section 2, is hereby amended to read as follows:
17	A. The member of the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids levy
18	advisory board appointed to represent the executive is Betsy Jones, who is hereby
19	confirmed.

B. The member of the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids levy
advisory board appointed to represent the county council is ((Katherine Cortes)) Laura
Hitchcock, who is hereby confirmed.

23

Ordinance 18553 was introduced on 6/12/2017 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 7/5/2017, by the following vote:

Yes: 9 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove, Ms. Kohl-Welles and Ms. Balducci

No: 0

Excused: 0

ATTEST:

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this day of Dow Constantine, County Executive

Attachments: None